LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — January 25, 2026
https://legilist.com

Mr. Duncan D. Hunter

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House
State: CA < District: 50

Service: 2009-2020

M ost recent Congress: 116

Biography

A Representative from California. Born in San Diego, San Diego County, Calif. , December 7, 1976. Graduated from
Granite Hills High School, El Cajon, Calif. , 1994. B. S., San Diego State University, San Diego, Calif. , 2001. United
States Marine Corps, 2002-2005. United States Marine Corps Reserve, 2005-2008. Real estate developer.
Businessman. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Eleventh and to the five succeeding Congresses until his
resignation on January 13, 2020 (January 3, 2009-January 13, 2020). Convicted on March 17, 2020, of conspiracy. Full
pardon granted by President Donald J. Trump on December 22, 2020.

L egidlative Activity (2009-2020)

Bills sponsored: 118
Bills cosponsored: 1187

Most Recent Sponsor ed Bills

Bill Title Status/ Last Action
116 HR BRAVE Act of 2019 ASSUMING FIRST SPONSORSHIP - Mr. Kinzinger asked
497 unanimous consent that he may hereafter be consider
Updated Feb 28, 2020
116 HR Protect Our Military Families’ 2nd Amendment Rights Act Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, and
2251 Homeland Security.
Updated May 20, 2019
116 HR Stop Harmful Adolescent Marriage Act of 2019 Referred to the Subcommittee on Immigration and
2175 Citizenship.
Updated May 15, 2019
116 HR Student Right to Know Before You Go Act of 2019 Referred to the Subcommittee on Economic Opportunity.
1565 Updated Mar 29, 2019
116 HR For the relief of Roberto Luis Dunoyer Mejia, Consuelo Referred to the Subcommittee on Immigration and
1136 Cardona Molina, Camilo Dunoyer Cardona, and Pablo Citizenship.

Dunoyer Cardona. Updated Mar 22, 2019


https://legilist.com

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

116 HR
1830

116 HR
4672

116 HR
3005

116 HR
1570

116 HR
307

Title

National Purple Heart Hall of Honor Commemorative Coin Act

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 21701
Stevens Creek Boulevard in Cupertino, California, as the "Petty Officer 2nd
Class (SEAL) Matthew G. Axelson Post Office Building".

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 13308

Midland Road in Poway, California, as the "Ray Chavez Post Office Building".

Removing Barriers to Colorectal Cancer Screening Act of 2020

Preserving America’s Battlefields Act

Status/ Last Action

Became Public Law No: 116-247.
Updated Dec 22, 2020

Became Public Law No: 116-238.
Updated Dec 21, 2020

Became Public Law No: 116-230.
Updated Dec 21, 2020

Received in the Senate and Read twice
and referred to the Committee on Health,
Education, Labor, and

Updated Dec 10, 2020

Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar
No. 512.
Updated Dec 8, 2020

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

