



## Mr. Duncan D. Hunter

**Party:** Republican • **Chamber:** House

**State:** CA • **District:** 50

**Service:** 2009–2020

**Most recent Congress:** 116

### Biography

A Representative from California. Born in San Diego, San Diego County, Calif. , December 7, 1976. Graduated from Granite Hills High School, El Cajon, Calif. , 1994. B. S. , San Diego State University, San Diego, Calif. , 2001. United States Marine Corps, 2002-2005. United States Marine Corps Reserve, 2005-2008. Real estate developer.

Businessman. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Eleventh and to the five succeeding Congresses until his resignation on January 13, 2020 (January 3, 2009-January 13, 2020). Convicted on March 17, 2020, of conspiracy. Full pardon granted by President Donald J. Trump on December 22, 2020.

### Legislative Activity (2009–2020)

**Bills sponsored:** 118

**Bills cosponsored:** 1187

### Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
116 HR 497	BRAVE Act of 2019	ASSUMING FIRST SPONSORSHIP - Mr. Kinzinger asked unanimous consent that he may hereafter be consider Updated Feb 28, 2020
116 HR 2251	Protect Our Military Families' 2nd Amendment Rights Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, and Homeland Security. Updated May 20, 2019
116 HR 2175	Stop Harmful Adolescent Marriage Act of 2019	Referred to the Subcommittee on Immigration and Citizenship. Updated May 15, 2019
116 HR 1565	Student Right to Know Before You Go Act of 2019	Referred to the Subcommittee on Economic Opportunity. Updated Mar 29, 2019
116 HR 1136	For the relief of Roberto Luis Dunoyer Mejia, Consuelo Cardona Molina, Camilo Dunoyer Cardona, and Pablo Dunoyer Cardona.	Referred to the Subcommittee on Immigration and Citizenship. Updated Mar 22, 2019

## Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
116 HR 1830	National Purple Heart Hall of Honor Commemorative Coin Act	Became Public Law No: 116-247. Updated Dec 22, 2020
116 HR 4672	To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 21701 Stevens Creek Boulevard in Cupertino, California, as the "Petty Officer 2nd Class (SEAL) Matthew G. Axelson Post Office Building".	Became Public Law No: 116-238. Updated Dec 21, 2020
116 HR 3005	To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 13308 Midland Road in Poway, California, as the "Ray Chavez Post Office Building".	Became Public Law No: 116-230. Updated Dec 21, 2020
116 HR 1570	Removing Barriers to Colorectal Cancer Screening Act of 2020	Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Updated Dec 10, 2020
116 HR 307	Preserving America's Battlefields Act	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 512. Updated Dec 8, 2020